
 
 

 

 
 

Term Dates for Academic Year 2024 – 2025 
 
 

Michaelmas Term 2024 
Boarders return 

 
Tuesday 

 
3 

 
September 

Classes start Wednesday 4 September 
Exeat Friday 27 September 
Half Term 
School ends 

 
Wednesday 

 
23 

 
October 

Boarders return Sunday 3 November 
Classes start Monday 4 November 
Exeat Friday 22 November 
Term ends Friday 13 December 

 
Lent Term 2025 

Boarders return 

 

Tuesday 

 

7 

 

January 
Classes start Wednesday 8 January 
Exeat Friday 31 January 
Half Term 
School ends 

 
Friday 

 
14 

 
February 

Boarders return Sunday 23 February 
Classes start Monday 24 February 
Exeat Friday 14 March 
Term ends Wednesday 2 April 

 
Summer Term 2025 

Boarders return 

 

Tuesday 

 

22 

 

April 
Classes start Wednesday 23 April 
Exeat Friday 2 May* 
Half Term 
School ends 

 
Friday 

 
23 

 
May 

Boarders return Sunday 1 June 
Classes start Monday 2 June 
Exeat Friday 20 June 
Prep Prep Term Ends Tuesday 8 July 
Term Ends Wednesday 9 July 

 

*Exeat includes bank holiday Monday, 5 May 2025, therefore pupils return to school 8.15am 
Tuesday 6 May (not the Monday as per all other exeats) 


